

FILED
11/1/2017 3:23 PM
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 50129-5

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL WILLIAMS, II,

Appellant.

Appeal from Pierce County Superior Court
Honorable Bryan Chushcoff
No. 14-1-05086-2

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Edward Penoyar, WSBA #42919
Joel Penoyar, WSBA #6407
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Post Office Box 425
South Bend, Washington 98586
(360) 875-5321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY 1

 A. Respondent is incorrect that the State was not implicitly advocating for an exceptional sentence..... 1

 B. Respondent is incorrect that the sentencing in this matter did not constitute an evidentiary hearing. A surprise, live witness was sworn in without apparent notice to the parties. 3

II. CONCLUSION..... 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Hughes, 154 Wn.2d 118, 154; 110 P.3d 192, 211 (2005)..... 4

State v. Sledge, 133 Wn.2d 828; 947 P.2d 1199 (1997) 2, 4

Other Authorities

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 738 (8th ed.2004) 4
